
ROUND TABLE SESSION – HOSPITALITY HUMAN RESOURCES LEADERS 

First Name Last Name Hotel, Organization 
or Company 

Professional 
Title Email Address Country Office Number Mobile 

Number Attended? 

Adrien Titus AC Hotel 
Human 

Resources 
Manager 

adrien.titus@achotelsjm.com Jamaica 876 750 3000 Yes 

Akela Edinborough Belmont Farm- 
Kittitian Hill 

Human 
Resource 
Manager 

akela.edinborough@kittitianhill.c
om St. Kitts 869 465 7388 869 767 0556 Yes 

Anna Warner Koi Resort, Curio 
Collection by Hilton 

Human 
Resource 
Director 

Alcesswarner@gmail.com St. Kitts 869 465 4499 869 765 4780 Yes 

Annmarie Letang Zemi Beach House, 
LXR Hotels & Resorts 

Human 
Resources 
Director 

annmarieletang@gmail.com Anguilla 264 584 8904 264 584 2004 Yes 

Anoushka De Cuba Eagle Aruba Resort & 
Casino 

Director of 
Human 

Resources 
adecuba@eaglearuba.com Aruba 297 527 9176 297 735 9135 

Arlene Brooks Courtyard by 
Marriott Bridgetown 

Human 
Resources 
Manager 

arlene.brooks@marriott.com Barbados 246 625 0006 246 265 5188 

Barbara Fraser Hotel HRD 
barbara.fraser@arubacourtyard.c

om Aruba 297 586 7730 297 594 6492 

BERGIT GODET-
MCKENZIE Melia 

Director of 
Human 

Resources 
bergit.mckenzie@melia.com Bahamas 242 359 1452 242 359 1452 Yes 

Beryl Charles Turks & Caicos 
Collection 

Director of 
Human 

Resources 
kateri-handfield1@hotmail.com 

Turks & 
Caicos 
Islands 

649 332 3767 

Christal Grant British Colonial 
Hilton Nassau 

Director of 
Human 

Resources 
christal.stubbs@hilton.com Bahamas 242 302 9038 Yes 

Cindy Duran Highgate Area HRD United States 786 728 0420 Yes cduran@highgate.com 

mailto:cduran@highgate.com


Claudette Kenlock Mystic Mountain 
Limited 

Human 
Resources 
Manager 

claudettekenlock@mysticmounta
in.com Jamaica 876 618 1553 876 868 3137 

Colleena Clarke Belair Beach Hotel Director 
Assistant assistant@belairbeach.com Belair Beach 

Hotel 721 542 3366 721 580 0235 Yes 

Davina Layne Intimate Hotels of 
Barbados 

Executive 
Director ed@intimatehotelsbarbados.com Barbados 246 231 4066 Yes 

Denise Collymore Anse Chastanet 
Resort HR Manager denise@ansechastanet.com Saint Lucia 758 459 6129 758 727 7078 Yes 

Dorcas Auguste Windjammer Landing 
Villa Beach Resort 

Director of 
People and 

Culture 

dauguste@windjammer-
landing.com Saint Lucia 758 456 9555 758 724 5425 Yes 

Dwayne Simpson Sandals Emerald Bay 

Assistant 
Human 

Resources 
Manager 

dwayne.simpson@grp.sandals.co
m Bahamas 242 336 6825 Yes 

E.P. Evans 
Paradise Beach Hotel 
NV dba Belair Beach 

Hotel Director 
director@belairbeach.com St. Maarten 721 542 3366 721 588 2150 

Fiona Francis 
Sandals  Regency  La 
Toc  Golf  Resort  & 

Spa , St. Lucia 

Human 
Resources 
Manager 

ffrancis@grp.sandals.com St. Lucia 758 456 881 758 727 7817 

Francelia Marksman Chic Concepts Trainer ladymarksman@hotmail.com Barbados 246 237 1089 Yes 

Gail Harvey-
Warner 

Belle Mont Farm 
Kittitian Hill 

Director of 
Rooms 

Gail.harveywarner@kittitianhill.c
om St. Kitts 869 465 7388 869 765 5213 

Gracelyn Cassell UWI Open Campus Head of Site gracelyn.cassell@open.uwi.edu Montserrat 664 491 3924 664 495 4654 Yes 

Jacquelyn Beneby Cacique International 
Group of Companies 

Executive 
director jbeneby@caciqueintl.com Bahamas 242 702 0089 242 376 6595 Yes 

Jean St. Rose Coco Resorts General 
Manager jstrose@coco-resorts.com St. Lucia 758 518 1133 

Jeanette Bonet Kura Hulanda Village 
& Spa 

managing 
director jeanette.bonet@ghlhoteles.com Curacao 5 999 434 7700 5 999 561 6156 Yes 

mailto:ladymarksman@hotmail.com


Joanna Virtue-
Markman 

Kimpton Seafire 
Resort & Spa 

Director of 
People & 
Culture 

Joanna.virtue-
markman@seafireresortandspa.c

om 

Cayman 
Islands 346 746 4068 Yes 

John Quail Springboard 
Caribbean 

Director of 
Operations Saint Lucia 758 450 0198 758 518 5524 Yes 

Karen Brown Silversands Grenada 
Human 

Resources 
Director 

kbrown@silversandsgrenada.co
m Grenada 473 533 8888 473 423 3926 Yes 

Kelsha Maule-
Edwards 

Crown Point Beach 
Hotel 

Assistant 
Manager 

kmaule@crownpointbeachhotel.
com 

Trinidad & 
Tobago 868 639 8781 868 749 9178 Yes 

Kerry-Ann Saffrey Negril's Idle Awhile 
Ltd 

Human 
Resource 
Manager 

hrmanager@idleawhile.com Jamaica 876 957 3302 Yes 

Kersha Hills Tourism Trinidad 
Limited 

Senior HR 
Specialist khills@visittrinidad.co.tt Trinidad and 

Tobago 868 612 7412 Yes 

Laudra Maurille-
Willie Bay Gardens Resorts 

Human 
Resource 
Manager 

hrmanager@baygardensresorts.c
om St. Lucia 758 457 8516 758 520 8902 

Letricia Phillips Naia Resort and Spa 
Human 

Resource 
Manager 

hr@naiaresortandspa.com Belize 501 523 4600 501 615 5634 Yes 

Louise John Talkabout Director 
louise@talkabout-
earthsolutions.com Caribbean 1 268 725 8888 1 268 725 8888 Yes 

marcia holas quintessence hotel office. admin. marcia@qhotelanguilla.ccom anguilla 264 498 8106 

Michelle McLeod University of the 
West Indies 

Head of 
Department 

michelle.mcleod@uwimona.edu.j
m Bahamas 1 242 323 5714 1 242 421 3970 Yes 

Nadia Bougouneau The Buccaneer DOFO 
nadia.bougouneau@thebuccane

er.com United States 340 712 2106 

Nichole Amair Montego Bay 
community College Lecturer nicholeamair@gmail.com Jamaica 876 386 1229 Yes 

Nicole Antonio-
Gadsdon 

Banana Pepper HR 
Ltd 

Managing 
Director and 

Principal 
Consultant 

nicole@bananapepperhr.com Antigua 1 268 725 2239 Yes 

john@springboardcaribbean.com 

mailto:john@springboardcaribbean.com
mailto:louise@talkabout-earthsolutions.com
mailto:louise@talkabout-earthsolutions.com


Nicole Graham Montrose Holdings 

HR 
Information 

System 
Coordinator 

ngraham@chickmontffods.com Barbados 246 418 8063 

NIKIA FORBES SYSCO BAHAMASA HR DIRECTOR nforbes@bahamafood.com Bahamas 242 361 2000 242 376 2938 Yes 

Peter Goudie PGHR Consulting 
Limited CEO peter@pghrbahamas.com Bahamas 242 422 0231 242 422 0231 

Petrina Moulton Mount Irvine Bay 
Hotel 

Human 
Resources 

Administrator 
human.resources@mtirvine.com Trinidad and 

Tobago 1 868 639 8871 1 868 494 3879 

Rachel Rolle 
Island Human 

Resources 
Enterprises 

Managing 
Director HR 

info@islandhumanresources.com Bahamas 1 242 341 2474 1 242 544 8880 

Rashida Beckles Ocean Hotels Group 
Barbados 

Group 
Training & 

Culture 
Development 

Officer 

hrtrainingofficer@montrose.bb Barbados 246 418 1803 246 234 1458 Yes 

Robbie Bishop KaB Executive Search Partner robbie@kabsearch.com Canada 647 992 3074 647 992 3074 Yes 
Sabrina Gourdet Paradise Beach Hotel Float Officer bookkeeping@belairbeach.com Sint Maarten 599 542 3366 Yes 

Simmone Bowe Bahamas Ministry of 
Tourism Director HR slbowe@bahamas.com The Bahamas 242 502 2871 242 376 7168 Yes 

Stefano Porcu 
Blue Ocean Cottage 

& Sweet Jewel 
Apartments 

Owner- 
Manager 

info@apartmentsinbarbados.eu Barbados 1 246 420 2847 1 246 252 2533 

Tisha Peters Mango Bay Hotel 

Group 
Corporate 

Administrative 
Manager  

tpeters@mangobaybarbados.co
m Barbados 246 836 3173 

Tracie Young Tropical Paradise 
Hotel 

Office 
Manager laislareservations@gmail.com Belize 501 226 0624 501 602 1772 Yes 

Tramaine Andrew Belair Beach Hotel Human 
Resources accounting@belairbeach.com St. Maarten 1 721 542 3362 1 721 542 3362 

mailto:peter@pghrbahamas.com


Trescia Fricot-
Mortley 

Capcove Resort St. 
Lucia 

Human 
Resources 
manager 

Jeanine6128@gmail.com St. Lucia 1 758 584 4443 1 758 584 4443 Yes 

Verna Edwards Montrose Holdings 
Ltd. 

Compensation 
& Benefits 
Manager 

vedwards@chickmontfoods.com Barbados 246 418 8001 

CHTA TEAM and Volunteer: 

Frank Comito – CEO & Director General, frank@caribbeanhotelandtourism.com  

Vanessa Ledesma – COO, vanessa@caribbeanhotelandtourism.com 

Alexis Capellades – Partnership and Business Development Manager, alexis@caribbeanhotelandtourism.com 

Claire R. Jackson – Membership Development & Database Coordinator, membership@caribbeanhotelandtourism.com 

Bill Clegg – Regional Director and Chair Membership Committee, CHTA billclegg@live.com   

mailto:frank@caribbeanhotelandtourism.com
mailto:vanessa@caribbeanhotelandtourism.com
mailto:alexis@caribbeanhotelandtourism.com
mailto:membership@caribbeanhotelandtourism.com
mailto:billclegg@live.com



